#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Outcome Sciences, LLC 04/11/2000						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Outcome Sciences, Inc.					
Street Address:	201 Broadway					
City:	Cambridge					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02139					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 118		1871	71006			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fox Number: 5096160661						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 508-616-9660						
Phone: 508-616-9660					75	
Email: docket@chapin-ip-law.com Correspondent Name: Barry W. Chapin, Chapin IP Law, LLC						
Address Line 1: 352 Turnpike Road, Suite 110						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			OSC07-01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul P. Kriz				
Total Attachments: 2 source=OSC07-01-CERTIFICATE#page1.tif source=OSC07-01-CERTIFICATE#page2.tif						

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF OUTCOME SCIENCES, LLC FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

This Certificate of Conversion is filed in accordance with Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

<u>FIRST</u>: Outcome Sciences, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), was formed on December 22, 1997. The LLC desires to convert to a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"). The LLC's name immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Outcome Sciences, LLC.

SECOND: The Corporation's name shall be Outcome Sciences, Inc., as set forth in its certificate of incorporation filed simultaneously herewith in accordance with Section 265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

<u>THIRD</u>: The conversion of the LLC to the Corporation shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The conversion of the LLC to the Corporation was approved by members of the LLC owning more than fifty percent (50%) of the then current percentage or other interest in the profits of the LLC owned by all members of the LLC in accordance with Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the President of the LLC, for the purpose of converting the LLC to the Corporation pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Delaware General Corporation Law, does make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly, I have hereunto set my hand this \_//\_\_\_ day of April, 2000.

Name: Richmo E. Giklich President

BUSDOCS:843004.1

P.02

# State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "OUTCOME SCIENCES, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OUTCOME SCIENCES, LLC" TO "OUTCOME SCIENCES, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

0384732

04-17-00

PATENT REEL: 029816 FRAME: 0543

2837135 8100V

001194154

**RECORDED: 02/14/2013**